43.6.2 Interest rate risk

  The interest rate risk is the risk that the value of the �nancial instrument will �uctuate due to changes in the market interest rates. The Company
  has �nancing and subordinated loan in Pakistan Rupees at variable rates. The �nancing and subordinated loan has variable rate pricing that is
  dependent on the Karachi Inter Bank O�er Rate (KIBOR).

i.  Exposure to markup rate risk

  At the reporting date the markup rate pro�le of the Company's markup bearing �nancial instruments was as follows:

  Foreign Currency Sensitivity Analysis

  Following is the demonstration of the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in exchange rate of USD applied to assets at reporting date
  represented in foreign currency, with all other variables held constant, of the Company's pro�t before tax.

2022
 (Rupees)

2021
 (Rupees)

2022
 (Rupees)

2021
 (Rupees)

Subordinated loan from KfW

The following signi�cant exchange rate applied during the year:

US Dollars

Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets
Financial liabilities

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets
Financial liabilities

8.66%-16.7%
5.46%-16.05%

13.5% to KIBOR +3.26%
KIBOR -1% to KIBOR +1%

7.42%-11.78%
10.75%

7.25% to KIBOR +3.23%
5.46% to KIBOR +1%

 11,840,859,428
 (10,599,251,640)

 1,241,607,788

 29,166,038,185
 (22,508,662,860)

 6,657,375,325

 1,905,790,358
 (1,478,400,965)

 427,389,393

 28,503,398,883
 (21,856,815,831)

 6,646,583,052

Average Rates

2022

207.04

2021

168.17

2022

226.43

2021

176.514

2022
E�ective rate %

2021
E�ective rate %

2022
(Rupees)

2021
(Rupees)

Balance Sheet

 936,251,641  692,073,365

Increase in 10% USD rate

Decrease in 10% USD rate

 (93,625,164)

 93,625,164

 (69,207,337)

 69,207,337

101PMIC Annual Report 2022

ii.  Fair value sensitivity analysis for �xed rate instruments